are essential to preserve the condition of the Fire House and to provide a safe and clean living space for the 17 

Little Rock Fire Fighters housed at Fire Station 2; and 18 

WHEREAS, SERVPRO Cleaning, Restoration & Construction has submitted a quote for the 19 

required work in an amount not exceed Ninety-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty Dollars ($98,550) plus 20 

applicable taxes and fees; and 21 

WHEREAS, the work will be performed under the cooperative purchasing agreement of the TIPS 22 

Purchasing Cooperative, Contract No. 230505 MRO (Maintenance, Repair, and Operations of Facilities 23 

and Grounds), which provides pre-negotiated pricing and terms;

[...]

27 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 28 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 29 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with SERVPRO Cleaning, 30 

Restoration & Construction in the  amount of Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars ($98,550), 31 

plus applicable taxes for the purpose of performing interior cleaning repairs to Fire Station 2. 32 

Section 2. This contract shall be executed under the TIPS Purchasing Cooperative Contract No. 1 

230505 MRO, and all work shall be performed in accordance with the terms and scope therein.